## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE REGULATING COMMUNICATIONS TOWERS IN CHATHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

WHEREAS, the Chatham County Board of Commissioners has considered the amendments to An Ordinance Regulating Communications Towers in Chatham County, North Carolina as described in Attachment #1 and finds that they are reasonable and public interests are furthered;

**BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Board of Commissioners of Chatham County as follows:

1. The amendments to the An Ordinance Regulation Communications Towers in Chatham County, North Carolina described in Attachment #1 be approved.

2. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Adopted this 19th day of March, 2007

Carl Thompson, Chairman

ATTEST:

Sandra B. Sublett, CMC, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners